

## The Bharat Scouts and Guides

National Headquarters

Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, Mahatma Gandhi Marg, Indraprastha Estate, New Delhi-110 002.

To All the State Secretaries, State Associations of The Bharat Scouts and Guides, INDIAN UNION.



Circular No.: 76 / 2016 Dated : 07<sup>th</sup> June, 2016

SUB.: 14TH KOREAN NATIONAL JAMBOREE.

Dear Sir/Madam.

We are pleased to inform you that Korea Scout Association is organizing their 14th National Jamboree from 03<sup>rd</sup> to 09<sup>th</sup> August, 2016. The host NSO has invited Bharat Scouts & Guides to depute participants for the event.

## Below are the preliminary information of the Jamboree:

Name of the Event	:	14 <sup>th</sup> Korean National Jamboree
Dates	:	03 <sup>rd</sup> to 09 <sup>th</sup> August, 2016 (Participants are requested to arrive on 3 August at Incheon International Airport and leave the Jamboree site on 09 <sup>th</sup> August, 2016).
Venue	:	Nakdonggang Riverside, Dalseong-gun, Daegu-city, Korea
Eligibility	:	Young people (Scouts and Guides) aged 12 -17 and adult leaders.
Climate	:	Generally good (27-35°C) with occasional rain
Home Hospitality		Home Hospitality for a maximum of 3 days before or after the Jamboree will be arranged for overseas participants who are willing to have more experiences in Korea.
Jamboree Fee	•	Participation Fee is US\$ 250.00 i.e. (INR. 17,500/-) for Scouts/Guides & Leaders and US\$ 200.00 for IST Members i.e. (INR. 14,000/-).  (The fee covers food rations, tentage, activities, Jamboree Souvenirs, insurance and inland transportation between airport and Jamboree site).













Air-fare and Visa charges	:	New Delhi   Korea – Rs. 60,000/- (Approximately)
Caution Money	:	Rs. 5000/-, Non-refundable; if selected and not participated.  Demand Draft in the name of "Bharat Scouts & Guides", payable at New Delhi
Last Date of Application	:	As the quota is limited, selection will be on the basis of "FIRST COME FIRST SERVE"  The applications of the participating candidates should reach National Headquarters, New Delhi on or before 30 <sup>th</sup> June, 2016 along with photocopy of valid passport. Application will not be accepted without photocopy of valid passport.

You are requested to encourage your Scouts/Guides/Rovers/Ranger and Leaders as per the eligibility criteria mentioned above and send their applications in the prescribed Proforma (enclosed) to the National Headquarters, Bharat Scouts & Guides, New Delhi latest by 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2016.

Thanking you,

Yours in Scouting,

(K. SUKUMARA)
DIRECTOR

## Copy to: -

- 01. All the Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts & Guides.
- 02. Chairman/ Secretary, Railway Scout & Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 03. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Sahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi-110016
- 04. The Commissioner, Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector-62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201309.
- 05. All the Officers of the Bharat Scouts & Guides.